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Human Capital Management Division of the Office of Management and Enterprise Services



74 O.S. § 3601.2(B)

All increases require certification of the appointing authority that said action can be implemented for the current fiscal year and subsequent fiscal
year without the need for additional funding. The agency, board, commission, department or program shall report increases granted under this
section to the Office of Management and Enterprise Services on an annual basis by August 1 of each year.

The Office of Management and Enterprise Services shall forward a report of such increases to the Governor, President Pro Tempore of the Senate,
and Speaker of the House of Representatives no later than September 1 of each year.

The data listed below is compiled in reliance on individual agencies reporting Executive Director increases to OMES in a timely manner as required
by 74 0.S. §3601.2(B). As a result, all raises granted to executive branch state agency executive directors during fiscal year 2021 may not be

contained in this report.

Agency Name

Council on Judicial Complaints

Oklahoma Bureau of Narcotics

Department of Environmental Quality

Chris Wadsworth

Council on Law Enforcement Education and Training

Military Department

Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation
OK Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners
Oklahoma State Board of Osteopathic Examiners
Oklahoma Motor Vehicle Commission

OK Dept of Consumer Credit

OMES

Oklahoma Accountancy Board

Oklahoma Funeral Board

Tobacco Settlement Endowment Trust
Oklahoma Office of Juvenile Affairs
Oklahoma Indigent Defense System
Department of Securities

State Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Land
Surveyors

Director Name
Taylor Henderson
Donald Anderson
Scott Thompson
Grayson Ardies

R. Brandon Clabes
Brigadier General Thomas
Mancino

Ricky G. Adams
Cathy Kirkpatrick
Michael T. Leake, Jr.
Steven B. Bailey
Joel Scott Lesher
Steven Harpe
Randy Ross

Tyler Stiles

Julie Bisbee

Rachel C Holt
Charles Tim Laughlin
Melanie Hall

Kathy Hart

Previous Salary

$105,000
$130,000
$150,947
$104,000
$114,000

$168,790
$140,000
$91,835
$95,000
$91,835
$138,678
$225,000
$153,615
$70,000
$120,000
$150,000
$130,000
$184,000

$131,000

New
Salary

$130,000
$186,273
$173,589
$125,000
$130,000

$173,347
$165,990
$99,181

$103,000
$101,937
$152,545
$275,000
$159,400
$85,000

$138,000
$167,250
$142,566
$197,800

$141,000

Date
7/1/2021
5/1/2022

9/26/2021
2/1/2022

11/1/2021

1/1/2022
5/18/2022
6/1/2022
9/16/2021
1/1/2022
7/14/2021
7/13/2021
9/1/2021
4/14/2022
3/24/2022
1/16/2022
10/1/2021
7/1/2021

8/1/2021



Agency Name
Oklahoma Historical Society

OKLAHOMA POLICE PENSION AND RETIRMENT SYSTEM

TSET

OK Law Enforcement Retirement System
Oklahoma Public Employees Retirement System
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation
State Board of Examiners of Psychologists
Oklahoma Lottery Commission

Pharmacy Board

Oklahoma Indigent Defense System

Oklahoma Student Loan Authority

State Board of Examiners of Psychologists

1Title 44 sect 27: "paid according to federal military rank."

Director Name
Trait Thompson
REGINA SIGLER
Julie Bisbee

Duane Michael
Joseph A. Fox

J.D. Strong

Teanne Rose

Jay Finks

Dr. Marty Hendrick
Charles Tim Laughlin
James T. Farha
Teanne Rose

Previous Salary

$125,000
$137,359
$120,000
$131,649
$165,990
$145,400
$80,000

$185,200
$156,000
$130,000
$180,702
$80,000

New
Salary

$130,000
$186,273
$138,000
$155,227
$196,000
$152,757
$92,500

$196,100
$162,240
$142,566
$186,123
$92,500

Date
1/1/2022
7/1/2021

3/24/2022
6/1/2022
1/1/2022
7/1/2021

7/16/2021

11/1/2021
7/1/2021

10/1/2021
7/1/2021

7/16/2021



