

AGENCY DIRECTOR SALARY INCREASE REPORT FY 2022

Human Capital Management Division of the Office of Management and Enterprise Services

74 O.S. § 3601.2(B)

All increases require certification of the appointing authority that said action can be implemented for the current fiscal year and subsequent fiscal year without the need for additional funding. The agency, board, commission, department or program shall report increases granted under this section to the Office of Management and Enterprise Services on an annual basis by August 1 of each year.

The Office of Management and Enterprise Services shall forward a report of such increases to the Governor, President Pro Tempore of the Senate, and Speaker of the House of Representatives no later than September 1 of each year.

The data listed below is compiled in reliance on individual agencies reporting Executive Director increases to OMES in a timely manner as required by 74 O.S. §3601.2(B). As a result, all raises granted to executive branch state agency executive directors during fiscal year 2021 may not be contained in this report.

			New	
Agency Name	Director Name	Previous Salary	Salary	Date
Council on Judicial Complaints	Taylor Henderson	\$105,000	\$130,000	7/1/2021
Oklahoma Bureau of Narcotics	Donald Anderson	\$130,000	\$186,273	5/1/2022
Department of Environmental Quality	Scott Thompson	\$150,947	\$173,589	9/26/2021
Chris Wadsworth	Grayson Ardies	\$104,000	\$125,000	2/1/2022
Council on Law Enforcement Education and Training	R. Brandon Clabes	\$114,000	\$130,000	11/1/2021
	Brigadier General Thomas			
Military Department	Mancino	\$168,790	\$173,347	1/1/2022
Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation	Ricky G. Adams	\$140,000	\$165,990	5/18/2022
OK Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners	Cathy Kirkpatrick	\$91,835	\$99,181	6/1/2022
Oklahoma State Board of Osteopathic Examiners	Michael T. Leake, Jr.	\$95,000	\$103,000	9/16/2021
Oklahoma Motor Vehicle Commission	Steven B. Bailey	\$91,835	\$101,937	1/1/2022
OK Dept of Consumer Credit	Joel Scott Lesher	\$138,678	\$152,545	7/14/2021
OMES	Steven Harpe	\$225,000	\$275,000	7/13/2021
Oklahoma Accountancy Board	Randy Ross	\$153,615	\$159,400	9/1/2021
Oklahoma Funeral Board	Tyler Stiles	\$70,000	\$85,000	4/14/2022
Tobacco Settlement Endowment Trust	Julie Bisbee	\$120,000	\$138,000	3/24/2022
Oklahoma Office of Juvenile Affairs	Rachel C Holt	\$150,000	\$167,250	1/16/2022
Oklahoma Indigent Defense System	Charles Tim Laughlin	\$130,000	\$142,566	10/1/2021
Department of Securities	Melanie Hall	\$184,000	\$197,800	7/1/2021
State Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Land				
Surveyors	Kathy Hart	\$131,000	\$141,000	8/1/2021

			New	
Agency Name	Director Name	Previous Salary	Salary	Date
Oklahoma Historical Society	Trait Thompson	\$125,000	\$130,000	1/1/2022
OKLAHOMA POLICE PENSION AND RETIRMENT SYSTEM	REGINA SIGLER	\$137,359	\$186,273	7/1/2021
TSET	Julie Bisbee	\$120,000	\$138,000	3/24/2022
OK Law Enforcement Retirement System	Duane Michael	\$131,649	\$155,227	6/1/2022
Oklahoma Public Employees Retirement System	Joseph A. Fox	\$165,990	\$196,000	1/1/2022
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation	J.D. Strong	\$145,400	\$152,757	7/1/2021
State Board of Examiners of Psychologists	Teanne Rose	\$80,000	\$92,500	7/16/2021
Oklahoma Lottery Commission	Jay Finks	\$185,200	\$196,100	11/1/2021
Pharmacy Board	Dr. Marty Hendrick	\$156,000	\$162,240	7/1/2021
Oklahoma Indigent Defense System	Charles Tim Laughlin	\$130,000	\$142,566	10/1/2021
Oklahoma Student Loan Authority	James T. Farha	\$180,702	\$186,123	7/1/2021
State Board of Examiners of Psychologists	Teanne Rose	\$80,000	\$92,500	7/16/2021

¹Title 44 sect 27: "paid according to federal military rank."